ARC:eaw

REC(

07/09/02

102322806

Our Ref.: 1303-142

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nicola DeSantis Name: Bracco Imaging S.p.A. Salvatore Incandela Internal Address: Street Address: Via E. Folli, 50 Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Milano State/Country: Italy Assignment ☐ Merger Zip: Other _____ Execution Date: June 20, 2002 Additional name/s & address/es attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 20, 2002 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (1) 10/149,592 (2) (2) (3) (3)Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name: Arthur R. Crawford ⊠ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith 1100 North Glebe Road (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this 8th Floor firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. 22201 State: VA Zip: City: Arlington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statements and signature. of the original document. July 9, 2002 Arthur R. Crawford Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: Reg. No. 25,327 [2]

644540

				Case No
		SIGNMENT OF U.S. P	ATENT RIG	SHTS
	DESANTIS Nico			
nventors)	INCANDELA Sa	Ivatore		
iiventors)				
Assignee)	considerations pa	aid to each of the undersig gn, transfer and set over to	gned, the und	0) and other good and valuable ersigned agree(s) to assign, and
Address)	Via E. Folli, 50			
	MILANO, Italy			
Γitle)	the United States applications for p	s, its territories, dependene atent and any Letters Pater	cies and poss nt which may b	s entire right, title and interest for sessions in the invention, and all se granted therefore, known as ns containing iodinated organic
	for which the und patent in the Un	ited States of America or	, if not on ev	date herewith an application for en date, then has executed on ion Serial No,
	on The undersigned assignee at the ti	I acknowledges an obliga me the invention was made	tion of assign	nment of this invention to said
reements. The	undersigned agree((s) to perform all affirmative		of Industrial Property or similar ay be necessary to obtain a grant
	ited States patent to	=		
nd all Lette ontinuing a ovenants th hev have) r	rs Patent of the Ur pplications thereof at he has (they have not executed and wi	nited States resulting from to the said Assignee, as ye) full right to convey the o Ill not execute, any agreema	said application Assignee of entire interest ent in conflict h	nissioner of Patents to issue any on or any division or divisions or the entire interest, and hereby herein assigned, and that he has nerewith.
The	undersigned hereb	v grant(s) the firm of NIXO	N & VANDER cessary or des	HYE P.C. the power to insert on irable in order to comply with the
ln w gnature(s).	vitness whereof, e	xecuted by the undersign	ed on the da	ate(s) opposite the undersigned
ate <u>20</u>		Signature of inventor	1	"6 Le Des out
ate <u>20-</u>	06-2002	Signature of inventor	_ haluster	L Whendhe
ate		Signature of inventor		
ate		Signature of inventor		
ate		Signature of inventor		
Vitnessed b	py:	- Cien	Date	20-06-2002
Vitnessed t	nv.	2/2	Date	22 22 222

264637